REV. 12.17.24
ROUND STRAIGHT FLUTED POLE
RSFP
HEIGHT
10’ - 20’
POLE SHAFT
Shall be Round Straight Aluminum 6063 Alloy Extrusion. Poles have ground
lug welded inside hand hole opposite side of the Pole Extrusion. Pole shaft

160
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
170
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
180
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
RSFP-10-4R-188-9BC-34340 10 0.188 4 9" sq. X 3/4" 9-3/16 3/4"X30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 16.2 405 13.3 333 11.9 298 10.8 270 8.3 208 7.0 175 5.9 148 5.1 128 4.4 110 3.9 98
RSFP-12-4R-188-9BC-34340 12 0.188 4 9" sq. X 3/4" 9-3/16 3/4"X30" 20.0 500 16.4 410 12.8 320 10.0 250 8.5 213 7.6 190 6.1 153 5.0 125 4.1 103 3.5 88 3.0 75 2.6 65
RSFP-12-5R-188-9BC-34340 12 0.188 5 9" sq. X 3/4" 9-3/16 3/4"X30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.5 438 16.0 400 14.5 363 11.9 298 10.1 253 8.3 208 6.7 168 5.9 148 5.2 130
RSFP-14-4R-188-9BC-34340 14 0.188 4 9" sq. X 3/4" 9-3/16 3/4"X30" 17.2 430 13.3 333 10.4 260 8.1 203 7.2 180 6.6 165 5.3 133 4.3 108 3.5 88 2.7 68 2.3 60 1.8 60
RSFP-14-5R-188-9BC-34340 14 0.188 5 9" sq. X 3/4" 9-3/16 3/4"X30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.7 443 14.3 358 12.7 318 11.6 290 9.5 238 7.7 193 6.5 163 5.4 135 4.5 113 3.6 90
RSFP-15-4R-188-9BC-34340 15 0.188 4 9" sq. X 3/4" 9-3/16 3/4"X30" 15.6 390 12.0 300 9.3 233 7.3 183 6.5 163 5.8 145 4.5 113 3.7 93 2.8 70 2.3 60 1.8 60 1.4 60
RSFP-15-5R-188-9BC-34340 15 0.188 5 9" sq. X 3/4" 9-3/16 3/4"X30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 16.2 405 12.8 320 11.6 290 10.3 258 8.5 213 6.8 170 5.7 143 4.7 118 3.7 93 3.1 78
RSFP-16-4R-188-9BC-34340 16 0.188 4 9" sq. X 3/4" 9-3/16 3/4"X30" 13.4 335 10.1 253 7.8 195 5.9 148 5.2 130 4.6 115 3.8 95 3.4 85 2.5 63 1.7 60 1.2 60 0.7 60
RSFP-16-5R-188-9BC-34340 16 0.188 5 9" sq. X 3/4" 9-3/16 3/4"X30" 20.0 500 17.5 438 13.8 345 10.8 270 9.8 245 8.5 213 7.0 175 5.5 138 4.4 110 3.6 90 3.0 75 2.4 60
RSFP-18-4R-188-9BC-34340 18 0.188 4 9" sq. X 3/4" 9-3/16 3/4"X30" 10.9 273 8.1 203 6.2 155 4.7 118 4.1 103 3.4 85 2.5 63 1.8 60 1.2 60 0.9 - 0.5 - 0.2 -
RSFP-18-5R-188-9BC-34340 18 0.188 5 9" sq. X 3/4" 9-3/16 3/4"X30" 19.4 485 14.6 365 11.2 280 8.7 218 7.7 193 6.8 170 5.3 133 4.1 103 3.3 83 2.4 60 1.9 60 1.2 60
RSFP-20-4R-188-12BC-136 20 0.188 4 12" sq. X 1" 12 1"X36" 9.1 228 6.6 165 4.7 118 3.5 88 2.8 70 2.5 63 1.7 60 1.1 - 0.6 - 0.2 - - - - -
RSFP-20-5R-188-12BC-136 20 0.188 5 12" sq. X 1" 12 1"X36" 16.5 413 12.3 308 9.4 235 7.1 178 6.0 150 5.4 135 3.9 98 3.1 78 2.1 60 1.4 60 1.0 60 0.5 60
*Pole Assemblies With EPA>9.0 Require Specific Review
3
CAUTION: Installation of poles without luminaire(s) will compromise pole strength. Any accessories attached to the pole, or other modifications done in
the field, will compromise the pole strength and may result in pole failure. Wind load evaluations and provisions for appendages such as banner arms,